

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18011 of 2025

=====

BHAVESHBHAI S/O.UKABHAI JADAV

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. RAAJEN D JADHAV(10026) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

**MR SAHIL B TRIVEDI, ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,6**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 05/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Raajen D. Jadhav for the petitioner requested for time to produce documents justifying the construction of the property in question.

The matter to be listed on 29.01.2026.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

SYED SHAHANAZ/DB/29